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January 11, 2022 
 
Via Electronic Mail Only  

Lauren M. Burge, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
600 Grant Street 
44th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219  
 
Re: Addendum to Philadelphia Gas Works Universal Service and Energy Conservation Plan 

for 2017-2020 Docket No. M-2016-2542415; 

 
Petition to Amend Philadelphia Gas Works Universal Service and Energy Conservation 
Plan for 2017-2020 Docket No. P-2020-3018867 

 

Dear Ms. Burge:  
  
Please find enclosed Interrogatories of the Tenant Union Representative Network (TURN), Set I, 
in the above-referenced proceedings.  PDF and MSWord versions are included for ease of 

response. 
  
If you have any questions, please call me directly at 215-981-3788.   
 

Respectfully Submitted,   
 
/s/    
Robert W. Ballenger 

Energy Unit Attorney 
Counsel for TURN  
  
CC: Secretary Chiavetta (Letter and Certificate of Service) 

Service List 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 

Addendum to Philadelphia Gas Works  : 

Universal Service and Energy Conservation  : Docket No. M-2016-2542415 
Plan for 2017-2020     : 

: 
Petition to Amend Philadelphia Gas Works  : 

Universal Service and Energy Conservation  : Docket No. P-2020-3018867 
Plan for 2017-2020     : 
 

Certificate of Service 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Interrogatories of TURN, Set I, 

upon the parties of record in the above captioned proceeding in accordance with the requirements 

of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 in the manner and upon the persons listed below. 

 

VIA EMAIL ONLY 
 
Lauren M. Burge, Esq. 
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq. 

Karen O. Moury, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC  
600 Grant Street, 44th Floor  
Pittsburgh, PA 15219  

lburge@eckertseamans.com 
dodell@eckertseamans.com  
kmoury@eckertseamans.com  
 

Christy M. Appleby, Esq.  
Darryl Lawrence, Esq.  

Office of Consumer Advocate  
5th Floor, Forum Place Bldg.  
555 Walnut Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921  

cappleby@paoca.org 
dlawrence@paoca.org 

Graciela Christlieb, Esq.  
Craig Berry, Esq. 
Philadelphia Gas Works  
800 West Montgomery Avenue  

Philadelphia, PA 19122  
graciela.christlieb@pgworks.com  
 

Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate  
Forum  Place Bldg., 1st  Floor  
555 Walnut Street  

Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov 
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Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire  
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire  
Lauren N. Berman, Esquire  

John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project  
118 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
 

 

 
   

  
Dated January 11, 2022    /s/     
       Robert W. Ballenger, Esq. 
  

 


